
1884 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 44 

NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE. 

R OLL OF HONOUR published by the DEFENCE 
DEP.All.TJIIENT, giving-

(!) A list of members of the New Zeal&nd Expeditionary 
Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted, 
of accidents occurring, or disease cont,racted while 
on active service. 

(2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zeal&nd 
Expeditionary Force from wounds inflicted or 
disea.se contracted while on active service. 

(3) Those who died from accident occurring or disease 
contracted while train:ing with or attached to the 
New Zeal&nd Expeditionary Forces of New Zealand. 

Price, 5s. ; postage, 8d. extra. 

Apply-
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, or CmEF PosTMASTERS 

a.t AUOXLAND, 0muBTOl1Ul10H, or DUNEDIN. 

REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITl'EE, 1932. 

IN PAMPHLET FORM. 
75 pages and cover. 

Price, 9d. Postage, Id. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

N EW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLIOATIONS are now 
also ava.ilable at Chief Post-offices at 

AUCJ1.LAND, CHBISTCllUBOH, AND DuNEDIN, 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The subscription is at the rate of 
£4 per annum, including postage, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE. 

Single copies of the GazeJ,te as follows :-
Ordinary Weekly Gazette: For the first 32 pages, 9d., 

increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or 
part thereof ; poste,ge, Id. 

Supplementary and Extraordinary GazeJ:teB : For the 
first 8 pages, 6d. ; over 8 pe,ges and not exceeding 
32 pages, 9d.; increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 
16 pages or part thereof; postage, ld. 

AdvertisemE'llts are charged at the rate of 6d. per line 
for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and 
a.ny subsequent insertion. 

Statements under the Mining Act a.re uniformly charged 
23s. 

All advertisements should be written on cme side of the 
pa.per, and signa.turos, &c., should be written in a legible 
ha.nd. 

The number of insertions required must be written across 
the face of the advertisement. 

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursda.y evening 
of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by 
the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publica.tion. 

WILD LIFE IN NEW 
I L L U S T R A T E D, 

Manual No. 2. 

Part !.-Mammalia.. 

ZEALAND. 

By the Hon. GEo. M. THOMSON, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst. 

Price, pa.per only, 3s. ; posta.ge, 2d. extra. Parts I and II 
in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth, 
lOs. 6d. (postage, 4d. extra). 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND PROPOSAL. 

By the RIGHT HoN. J. G. COATES, Minister of Finance. 

A 20-page Pamphlet expla.ining the Reserve Bank Bill. 

Obtainable at the Government Printing Office, Wellington 
and at the Chief Post-offices at Aucklaad, Christchurch, a.nd 
Dunedin. 

Prioe, 6d.; poste,ge, ld. 

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE 
AND TECHNOLOGY. 

SUBSCRIPTION, lOs. PER VoLUl\lE OF Srx IssuEs 
(POST FREE). 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

A BUTTER QUOTA OR A FREE MARKET. 

By the RIGHT HoN. J. G. COATES. 

Price 6d. per copy or 5s. per dozen ; poste,ge tree. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. 

SPEOIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR, 1927. 

Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d. 

TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK. 

BY JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S. 

T HIS publication conta.ins 156 pages of ietterpress, together 
with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of 

its Topography, Geology, Alpine and Voloanio Features, 
History a.nd Maori Folk-lore. 

Prioe : 3s. 6d., plus 4d. poste,ge. 

CONTENTS. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CBOWN LAND N0TI0E8 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

LANn-
Boundaries altered 

PAGE 
1874 

1849 

1873 

1871 

1850 

•• 1848 
be Land for Settlements Act, Notifying Land to 

subject to .. . . 1852 
Excluding Native Land Development Scheme, 

Land from 
Road Purposes, Taken for 
Roads, Cla.ssification of 
Roads closed 
Roads proclaimed and closed 

.. 1853 
1847, 1854 

.. 1851 

.. 1846 

.. 1848 
1845, 1846 

1853 
1845 
1845 

Roads stopped, Government 
Sand-dune-reclamation Purposes, Taken for 
State Forest declared to be subject to Land Act 
Street proclaimed 

LAND TRANSFER AcT NOTICES 

MrnCELLANEOUS-
By-laws, Dargaville Bre.nch Railway 
Education Board : Election of Member 
Friendly Society's Branch registered 
Incorporated Societies dissolved 
Meteorological : Annual Returns 
Meteorological Returns for April 
Mining Privileges struck off Register 
Officiating Ministers for 1934 
Postal Correspondence, &c., prohibited 
Public Cemetery, Trustees for, appointed 
Public Trustee : Deceased Persons' Estates placed 

under charge of 
Public Trustee : Elections to administer Estates 
Public Trustee, Notice by 
Scale of Fares, &c., Dargaville Branch Railway 
Stamps, Demonetization of 
Tenders 
Testing Officers approved 
Unexercised Loan Authority, Cancellation of 

SHIPPING--
Notices to Mariners 

1874 

1854 
1854 
1870 
1871 
1861 
1855 
1866 
1870 
1853 
1849 

1868 
1870 
1870 
1854 
1851 
1867 
1851 
1852 

1870 

By Aut-hority: Q, H. LONEY, Government Printer, Wellington, 

Pric, la.] 


