NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE.

ROLL OF HONOUR published by the DEFENCE DEPARTMENT, giving—

(1) A list of members of the New Zealand Expeditionary Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted, of accidents occurring, or disease contracted while on active service.

(2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zealand Expeditionary Force from wounds inflicted or disease contracted while on active service.

(3) Those who died from accident occurring or disease contracted while training with or attached to the New Zealand Expeditionary Forces of New Zealand. Price, 5s.; postage, 8d. extra.

Apply-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, or CHIEF POSTMASTERS at Auckland, Christchurch, or Dunedin.

REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932.

IN PAMPHLET FORM.

75 pages and cover.

Price, 9d.

Postage, 1d.

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

N EW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS are now also available at Chief Post-offices at

AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, AND DUNEDIN.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription is at the rate of £4 per annum, including posters. £4 per annum, including postage, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE. Single copies of the Gazette as follows:-

Ordinary Weekly Gazette: For the first 32 pages, 9d., increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d.

Supplementary and Extraordinary Gazettes: For the first 8 pages, 6d.; over 8 pages and not exceeding 32 pages, 9d.; increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 6d. per line for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and

any subsequent insertion.

Statements under the Mining Act are uniformly charged

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible hand.

The number of insertions required must be written across

the face of the advertisement.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

$M_{^{1\Gamma D}}$ LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND. ILLUSTRATED

Manual No. 2.

Part I.—Mammalia

By the Hon. Geo. M. Thomson, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst.

Price, paper only, 3s.; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth, 10s. 6d. (postage, 4d. extra).

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND PROPOSAL

By the RIGHT HON. J. G. COATES, Minister of Finance.

A 20-page Pamphlet explaining the Reserve Bank Bill.

Obtainable at the Government Printing Office, Wellington and at the Chief Post-offices at Auckland, Christchurch, and Dunedin.

Price, 6d.; postage, 1d.

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY.

Subscription, 10s. per Volume of Six Issues (POST FREE).

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

BUTTER QUOTA OR A FREE MARKET.

By the RIGHT HON. J. G. COATES.

Price 6d. per copy or 5s. per dozen; postage free.

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND.

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR, 1927.

Price, 2s. 6d.

Postage, 3d.

TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK.

By James Cowan, F.R.G.S.

THIS publication contains 156 pages of letterpress, together with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of its Topography, Geology, Alpine and Volcanic Features, History and Maori Folk-lore.

Price: 3s. 6d., plus 4d. postage.

CONTENTS.

		•		
Advertisements		••	• •	PAGE 1874
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.	• •			1849
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES				1873
CROWN LAND NOTICES				1871
DEFENCE NOTICES				1850
LAND— Boundaries altered Land for Settlement subject to Native Land Deve			g Land	1852
Land from	оршен	benen	ie, iżaci	1853
Road Purposes, Take	n for	• •	• •	1847, 1854
Roads, Classification	of	••	••	1851
Roads closed	OI.	• •	• •	1846
Roads proclaimed an	 hagala h	• • •		1848
Roads stopped, Gove			• •	1845, 1846
Sand-dune-reclamatic			on for	1853
State Forest declared				
Street proclaimed	to be s	abject to	Land A	1845
Street proclaimed	• •	••	• •	1040
LAND TRANSFER ACT NO	TICES	••	••	1874
Miscellaneous-				
By-laws, Dargaville H	Branch 1	Railway		1854
Education Board : E	lection	of Memb	er	1854
Friendly Society's Br	anch re	gistered		1870
Incorporated Societies				1871
Meteorological: Ann				1861
Meteorological Return				1855
Mining Privileges stru				1866
Officiating Ministers f				1870
Postal Correspondenc			d	1853
Public Cemetery, Tru	stees fo	r. appoin	ted	1849
Public Trustee : Dec	eased F	ersons'	Estates r	
under charge of				1868
Public Trustee : Elec	tions to	adminis	ter Estat	
Public Trustee, Notic	e bv			1870
Scale of Fares, &c., D		e Branch	Railwa	
Stamps, Demonetizat	ion of		٠ '	1851
Tenders				1867
Testing Officers appro	ved			1851
Unexercised Loan Au				1852
	,			· ·
Shipping				
Notices to Mariners				1870